



PARIC CORPORATION
77 Westport Plaza Suite 250
St. Louis, MO 63146
TEL: 636-561-9500
FAX: 636-561-9501

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION **DATE:** March 14, 2017 **NO.:** RFI-483

To: Cannon Design

Attn: Kelvin Patel

From: Paric Corporation

Requested By: Joe Voypick

Project Name: 15051-Webster University Interdisciplinary Science Building Project No.: 15051

Subject: Finishes and Details at Room C270A

Response Required By: March 21, 2017

Drawing / Spec Reference:

Information Requested:

1. The existing metal panels and some of the existing plywood sheathing at the ceiling will need to be removed in order to install MEPFP systems. The existing studs and some of the sheathing will remain and sheathing will be replaced as required. Finished ceiling height will be +/- 11'8". Please confirm this is acceptable.
2. Please provide location and detail for head of doors XC270A.1, XC270A.2 and C270A. Do existing metal panels need to be removed? Do existing metal panels from head of door to exterior need to be revised/refabricated?
3. Please provide location and detail for jamb of door at masonry and stone base. There is existing brick and stone base that will need to be removed to tie in AVB system if required.
4. Please provide location and detail for sill of doors XC270A.1, XC270A.2 and C270A. There is existing pavers at the location of door XC270A.2 – do these need to be removed?
5. Please advise if any work is required for the existing light fixture and knock box on south wall of Room C270A.
6. There is an existing electric heater in the space between the existing sheathing and bottom of metal deck just above the existing access panel. Please advise of what, if any work is required for this heater.
7. There is no fireproofing on the structural steel beams or deck in this ceiling space. Please confirm this is acceptable.

Response:

THIS WILL BE ADDRESSED IN UPCOMING ASI-060.

Answered By: Kelvin Patel

Date: 04/12/2017



ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE:

This information is provided as an interpretation of the Contract Documents for implementation. It is not an authorization for change to the Contract Sum or Contract Time. If this information results in a claim for a change to the Contract, the Contractor shall notify the [Construction Manager][Architect] of a change through the change process.

Answered By: _____

Date: _____





AUTOMATIC
CAUTION
DOOR

INSTRUCTION
BEYOND THIS POINT
PARIC

WHEELCHAIR
ACCESS
TO OPEN

